To the Honorable Comm

102512990

rademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):

7_28_03

Congress Financial Corporation 150 Wacker Drive Suite 2200 Chicago, Illinois 60606

ENTITY: Corporation -Illinois

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

CWC Inventories, Inc.

2644 Metro Blvd.

Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043

ENTITY: Corporation - Missouri Additional names(s) & address(s) attached? No

3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Trademark Security Interests

Execution Date: February 7, 2003

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S): $828, 335, \ 753, 442, \ 774, 262, \quad 883, 902, \ 1,017, 724, \ 1,785, 127, \ 852, 435, \ 1,652, 852, \ 1,678, 211, \\$ 2,174,018, 1,138,930, 2,474,561

5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE

Annette P. Heller, Attorney 14323 South Outer Forty, Ste 512S Town & Country, Missouri 63017

314/469-2610

6. Total number of applications and registrations included: 12

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

7. Total fee enclosed: \$315.00

07/30/2003 DBYRNE 00000093 828335

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Annette P. Heller

Total No. of pages including cover sheet: 2

Our File No.: 02C226/02 002MI02/2 C:\WPFILES\AGRMS\C22601MI.CVR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0404

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks and their registrations listed below as Exhibit A including all trademarks, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, which liens and security interests were established pursuant to the Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Mortgage dated as of May 27, 1999 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Branch on June 11, 1999 at Reel 1906 Frame 0856 and on June 18, 2000 at Reel 2169 Frame 0558.

This Release shall be binding upon Congress's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Central)

By: Junerst

Title: ______ 129 Ce presidud

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Numbers.</u>

[Assignments recorded on June 11, 1999 at Reel 1906 Frame 0856 for the following]

STYLAC 828,335

STYLE 753,442; 774,262; 883,902; 1,017,724; 1,785,127

TEEN STYLE 852,435
DRY STYLE 1,652,852
STYLE PLUS 1,678,211
STYLE NATURAL REFLECTIONS 2,174,018

FREE STYLE 1,138,930

[Assignment recorded on June 18, 2000 at Reel 2169 Frame 0558 for the following]

B IN10SE 2,474,561

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0405